
Council for Leather Exports 
(Sponsored by Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India) 

    No.1, Sivaganga Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600 034. 

Telephone: 044-48684380-84 (5 Lines), Fax : 044-48684386 

E-mail : cle@cleindia.com  Website: www.leatherindia.org 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 (National Competitive Bidding) 
 

Tender Notice No. CLE- HO/TIES /CFC-M/2022-23    Dated 24.02.2023 

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF MACHINERY & EQUIPMENTS FOR          

COMMON FACILITY CENTRE (CFC) AT MELVISHARAM, VELLORE DISTRICT, TAMIL NADU 
 

The Council for Leather Exports (CLE) has established a Common Facility Centre (CFC) at Melvisharam in Tamil 

Nadu under the Central Component of ASIDE / TIES Scheme of Govt. of India. For this purpose, the CLE invites 

sealed bids for individual items from manufacturers and / or authorized suppliers having required sales, service and 

warranty support for supply, installation and commissioning of machinery & equipments for CFC, Melvisharam 

project at an estimated cost of Rs. 2.02 Crores. The scope of works includes, but not limited to plants & 

machinery, service plant & accessories and associated works. For this purpose, CLE invites sealed bids in two 

cover system (Cover-1 Technical Bid and Cover-2 Financial Bid) from eligible and qualified bidders for the under 

mentioned work:-  

Name of the Work and its location Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Machinery and Equipments 

for Common Facility Centre at Melvisharam. 

The scope of works includes plants and machineries, service plants & 

accessories, and associated works. 

Estimated Value of Work Rs.2,01,92,211/- (Rupees: Two Crores One Lakh Ninety Two 

Thousand Two Hundred and Eleven Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 1% of the estimated amount. (Estimated amount for individual 

machinery/equipment is provided in the Tender document)  

The EMD should be submitted in Demand Draft only drawn from 

nationalized bank. 

Period of Completion Two (2) months, from the date of award of contract 

Date and Issue of Tender 

Document  

On all working days between 27.02.2023 to 13.03.2023. The Tender 

document can be obtained from any of the CLE offices in Chennai, New 

Delhi, Agra, Jalandhar, Kanpur, Mumbai and Kolkata. (Addresses may 

be referred in CLE website www.leatherindia.org) 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Cost of Tender document  Rs.7,000/- to be remitted by Demand Draft favoring “Council for 

Leather Exports” payable at Chennai (Non-Refundable). 

Date and Time of Pre –Bid Meeting  03.03.2023 (Friday) at 11:30 am at CLE, Chennai 
Last Date and Time of Receipt of 

Sealed Bids ` 

15.03.2023  (Wednesday) before 3:00 pm at CLE, Chennai 

Technical Bid Opening Meeting  15.03.2023  (Wednesday) at 3:30 pm at CLE, Chennai 

The tender document can be had on written request on any working day as per timeline mentioned above. The 

Council reserves the right to withdraw this proposal or reject any or all bids or to allot part of the work to different 

agencies without assigning any reasons thereof. The instruction to bidder’s document has been hosted in the CLE 

website: www.leatherindia.org at the homepage under the section “Infrastructure”. 

Executive Director, CLE 

 

mailto:cle@cleindia.com
http://www.leatherindia.org/
http://www.leatherindia.org/
http://www.leatherindia.org/

